

L.D. 1028

(Filing No. H-151)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

7 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 786, 8 L.D. 1028, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Lines of 9 Credit and Commercial Loans to Individual Borrowers."

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

11 Amend the bill in section 1 in the first line 12 (page 1, line 22 in L.D.) by striking out the symbol 13 and figure "§540" and inserting in its place the fol-14 lowing: '§539-A'

15 Further amend the bill in section 1 in the 2nd 16 line (page 1 line 23 L.D.) by striking out the under-17 lined symbol and figure " $\S540$." and inserting in its 18 place the following: ' $\S539-A$.'

19 Further amend the bill in section 3 in the first 20 line (page 2, line 18 in L.D.) by striking out the 21 symbol and figure "§740" and inserting in its place 22 the following: '§739-A'

Further amend the bill in section 3 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 19 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined symbol and figure " $\S740$." and inserting in its place the following: ' $\S739-A$.'

Further amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated "§740." in subsection 1 in the last line (page 2, line 24 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "532" and inserting in its place the following: '732'

STATEMENT OF FACT

32 33

This amendment retains consistency in the num-

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 786, L.D. 1028

bering of sections in the Banking Code. It corrects an incorrect reference in the bill to Title 9-B, section 532, which applies to savings banks, but not savings and loan associations. 1 2 3 4 5

3209040783

Reported by the Committee on Business Legislation Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/15/83 (Filing No. H-151)